



MPBalekar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 6357 OF 2025

Jishan Yasin Haider	... Petitioner
V/s.	
State of Maharashtra	... Respondent

None for the petitioner.

Ms. Anuja Sunil Gotad, APP for the State.

Mr. Sharad Dethe, PSI, Khadaki Police Station, Pune
City.

CORAM : GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.

DATE : JANUARY 19, 2026

P.C.:

1. None present for the petitioner.
2. The petitioner is yet to serve the copy to the Respondent - State.
3. List the matter on **2nd February, 2026.**

(GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.)