



2026:BHC-AS:2444

45-WP-6357-2025.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6357 OF 2025

GAYATRI
RAJENDRA
SHIMPI
Digitally signed
by GAYATRI
RAJENDRA
SHIMPI
Date:
2026.02.02
21:09:36 +0530

Jishan Yasin Haider

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Mr. Harekrishna Mishra, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. Prasanna Malshe, APP for Respondent/State.

Ms. Rekha Dighe – PSI, Khadki Police Station.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. After having heard the matter for substantial time, Mr. Harekrishna Mishra, learned Advocate for the Petitioner requests for time.

2. At his request and by consent of parties, list the matter on 9th February, 2026.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)